G.N. 7446

ELECTRICITY ORDINANCE (Chapter 406)

It is hereby notified that in accordance with section 37 of the Electricity Ordinance (Chapter 406) ('the Ordinance'), I was satisfied on evidence and decided that Kwan Fat (Fire Protection & Contract Works) Co. had failed to comply with regulation 4(3) of the Electricity (Wiring) Regulations made under section 59 of the Ordinance in that Kwan Fat (Fire Protection & Contract Works) Co., being a registered electrical contractor (Registration No.: 026381), on or about 30 September 2014, was responsible for the cable connection work of a water pump control panel located at Hillwood Mansion, 45–47 Hillwood Road, Kowloon but failed to ensure that every cable should be identifiable at its terminations by appropriate labels, colours or coding.

It is further notified that in accordance with section 36(1)(b)(i) of the Ordinance, I have reprimanded Kwan Fat (Fire Protection & Contract Works) Co.

6 October 2017

LAI Hon-chung for Director of Electrical and Mechanical Services